SMART SERVER ANTENNA
Low Profile Omnidirectional Antenna
KIT#:  A91-JV4-C00
Data Sheet
The Nextivity Smart Server Antenna delivers 360° indoor coverage with built-in intelligence
for real-time network monitoring. Designed for seamless integration with CEL-FI and
SHIELD systems, it supports public cellular, public safety, and CBRS networks including
4G, 5G, and P25. Its low-profile form enables flexible ceiling installation, while compatibility

2.76 in
70.0 [mm]
Ordering Information
KIT# A91-JV4-C00
Regions AMER/EMEA/APAC
Frequency 450-4200 MHz
Compatibility
SHIELD EXTEND Coverage Unit F41-8XCUB
SHIELD SOLO L41-7EB
CEL-FI QUATRA 4000c Coverage Unit Q41-RECU
CEL-FI QUATRA EVO Coverage Units Q41-BXCU, I41-WXCU
CEL-FI QUATRA 4000e Coverage Units Q41-EECU, Q41-HXCU
CEL-FI QUATRA EVO Coverage Unit Q41-HXCU-2
Box Contents
Smart Server Antenna
Power Inserter (C11-200-101)
Dropped Ceiling Mounting Plate & Nut